

11.04.2025
Sl. No.9
AMR
Ct.No.655

CRA 107 of 1993

In the matter of : **Narayan @ Ghanashyam Mondal**

.... Appellant

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. State is not represented.
3. Department is directed to send administrative notice upon the appellant through the concerned P.S. and submit a report on the date fixed.
4. Mr. Avishek Singh along with Mr. Avishek Verma, learned advocates who usually appear on behalf of the State are requested to represent the State in this case.
5. Department is directed to hand over the paper book to the learned advocates for the State before the next date fixed.
6. Department is directed to send a copy of this order to the office of the Public Prosecutor of this Court.
7. Let the matter appear in the list on 17th June, 2025.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)