

CRA 107 of 1993

In the matter of : **Narayan @ Ghanashyam Mondal**
....Appellant

Mr. Rajib Ray
...For the Appellant
Mr. Abhishek Sinha,
Mr. Abhishek Verma,
....For the State

1. It appears from the report submitted by the department that administrative notice has been served upon the appellant/convict.
2. Appellant is represented by the learned Advocate and submits that the paper book in connection with this case has not yet been handed over to him.
3. State is represented.
4. Department is directed to prepare the paper book in the meantime and handed over the same to the learned Advocate for the parties before the next date fixed.
5. Let this matter appear in the list on **7th August, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)