

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRA 107 of 1993

In the Matter of: **Narayan @ Ghanashyam Mondal**
.... Appellant

Mr. Avishek Sinha,
Mr. Abhishek verma

... for the State

1. Appellant is represented by the learned Advocate.
2. State is represented.
3. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant
4. Let the matter appear in the in the **Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)