

**CRA 107 of 1993**

In the matter of : **Narayan @ Ghanashyam Mondal**  
**...Appellant**

Mr. Rajib Ray

...for the Appellant

Mr. Abhishek Sinha,  
Mr. Abhishek Verma

.....for the State

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned Advocate for the appellant.
2. State is represented.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on **4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**