

10.12.2025  
Sl. No.8  
AMR  
Ct.No.655

**CRA 107 of 1993**

In the matter of : **Narayan @ Ghanashyam Mondal**

.... Appellant

Mr. Rajib Ray

...for the Appellant

Mr. Avishek Sinha  
Mr. Abhishek Verma

...for the State

1. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the appellant, case is adjourned today.
2. State is represented.
3. Let the matter appear in the list one week after reopening of this Court following Christmas Vacation.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**