

06.3.2026
Sl. 11
Samarpita
Court No.655

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRA 107 of 1993

In the Matter of: **Narayan @ Ghanashyam Mondal**
.... appellant

Mr. Rajib Ray ... for the appellant

Mr. Avishek Sinha
Mr. Abhishek Verma ... for the State

1. Hearing concluded, made CAV.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)